FIONA ONES

Fiona Ones' (b. 1986) primary interest lies within the
shifting boundaries within the photographic medium. The
artist is also concerned with exploring the parallel between
photography and drawing. Using experimental techniques,
her practice has evolved to challenge the engagement with
surface, light, negative and positive and the trace; the sense

of an invisible ‘apparatus’ (the camera, pen or needle).

BIOGRAPHY

1986
2007

2009

Current

Born in Germany

BFA in Photography, Parsons, Paris

BFA in Photography | Parsons The New
School for Design, New York Graduated with

Honours and selected for final exhibition

Lives & works in Munich, Germany

SELECTED EXHIBITIONS

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

Jahresgaben, Kunstverein Miinchen,
Munich, DE

by a thread, A.1. Gallery, London
Jahresgaben. Kunstverein Miinchen,
Munich, DE

Photo London, A.L. Gallery, Somerset House,
London, UK

Do Not Name a Feeling, A.I. Gallery, London
(Online)

Before the Cypress Broke, in partnership
with Beirut Art Residency (BAR), VOID
Gallery, Ireland

Around the Block, Luitpoldblock, Munich,
DE

Jahresgaben, Kunsteverein Miinchen,
Munich, DE

Radius, Viewing Room with A.I. Gallery
(Online)

Photo London, A.L. Gallery, London UK
(Online)

THREAD, Josef and Anni Albers Foundation,
Senegal

Beirut Art Residency, Beirut, LB

Athens Photo Festival, Photobook
Exhibition, Athens, GR

Photo London (Discovery), Al Gallery,
London UK

Festival Circulation, Studio 104, Paris

Lensculture, Emerging Talent Awards,
Klompching Gallery, NY

A.l

2017

2016

2015

2010

2009

Circulation(s) Festival, 104 Centquatre, Paris
FR

UNSEEN Photo Fair, represented
by A.I Gallery, Amsterdam, NL

El nostalgico e il nuovo, Galleria
Ramo, Lugano, CH

IDN x Ones, A.I Gallery, London, UK
Photo Art Volume, Berlin

UNSEEN Art Fair, A.1. Gallery, Amsterdam

CameraWorks, Commission Room, Berlin

Jahresgaben, Kunstverein Miinchen,
Munich, DE

Photo London (Discovery), A.L. Gallery,
London, UK

Pretty Please, Gallery Bar, New York

Slideluck Potshow, Berlin, Germany

G.WA.GHMA.CJ.EAKFS.FILCB.D.Z,
Daniel Cooney Fine Art Gallery, New York

Thesis, Calumet Gallery, New York

SELECTED PRESS

2020

2019

2018

2016

2015

Fiiiirst
Musee Magazine, Women Crush Wednesday:
Fiona Struengmann.

ArtPress, Introducing Fiona Struengmann

Artnet, 7 Young Artists Make an Impression
at PhotoLondon

UNSEEN Magazine, #issue 3, Artist
Interview.

PhotoLondon by curator Agustina
Struengmann

Wallpaper Magazine, PhotoLondon shoots
young talent into the limelight

L’Oeil de la Photograohie

a-i-gallery.com | @_ai_gallery | 44 (0)780 329 6583 | Registered address: 1 Tenter Ground, London, E1 7NH

Incorporated as A-Side Ltd | Company no. 8699559 (England & Wales) | VAT 196 3171 87



