FIONA ONES

Fiona Ones' (b. 1986) primary interest lies within the shifting boundaries within the photographic medium. The artist is also concerned with exploring the parallel between photography and drawing. Using experimental techniques, her practice has evolved to challenge the engagement with surface, light, negative and positive and the trace; the sense of an invisible 'apparatus' (the camera, pen or needle).

BIOGRAPHY

1986	Born in Germany	
2007	BFA in Photography, Parsons, Paris	
2009	BFA in Photography Parsons The New School for Design, New York Graduated with Honours and selected for final exhibition	
Current	Lives & works in Munich, Germany	
SELECTED EXHIBITIONS		
2022	<i>Jahresgaben,</i> Kunstverein München, Munich, DE	
	by a thread, A.I. Gallery, London	
2021	<i>Jahresgaben</i> . Kunstverein München, Munich, DE	
	<i>Photo London,</i> A.I. Gallery, Somerset House, London, UK	
	<i>Do Not Name a Feeling,</i> A.I. Gallery, London (Online)	
	<i>Before the Cypress Broke,</i> in partnership with Beirut Art Residency (BAR), VOID Gallery, Ireland	
	<i>Around the Block</i> , Luitpoldblock, Munich, DE	
2020	<i>Jahresgaben,</i> Kunsteverein München, Munich, DE	
	<i>Radius</i> , Viewing Room with A.I. Gallery (Online)	
	Photo London, A.I. Gallery, London UK	

(Online) 2019 *THREAD*, Josef and Anni Albers Foundation,

Beirut Art Residency, Beirut, LB

2018 *Athens Photo Festival*, Photobook Exhibition, Athens, GR

Senegal

Photo London (Discovery), A.I. Gallery , London UK

Festival Circulation, Studio 104, Paris

Lensculture, Emerging Talent Awards, Klompching Gallery, NY *Circulation(s) Festival,* 104 Centquatre, Paris FR

2017 UNSEEN Photo Fair, represented by A.I Gallery, Amsterdam, NL

> *El nostalgico e il nuovo,* Galleria Ramo, Lugano, CH

IDN x Ones, A.I Gallery, London, UK

2016 Photo Art Volume, Berlin

UNSEEN Art Fair, A.I. Gallery, Amsterdam

2015 CameraWorks, Commission Room, Berlin

Jahresgaben, Kunstverein München, Munich, DE

Photo London (Discovery), A.I. Gallery, London, UK

2010 Pretty Please, Gallery Bar, New York

Slideluck Potshow, Berlin, Germany

2009 *G.W.A.G.H.M.A.C.J.E.A.K.F.S.F.I.L.C.B.D.Z.*, Daniel Cooney Fine Art Gallery, New York

Thesis, Calumet Gallery, New York

SELECTED PRESS

2020	Fiiiirst
2019	Musee Magazine, Women Crush Wednesday: Fiona Struengmann.
	ArtPress, Introducing Fiona Struengmann
2018	Artnet, 7 Young Artists Make an Impression at PhotoLondon
2016	UNSEEN Magazine, #issue 3, Artist Interview.
2015	PhotoLondon by curator Agustina Struengmann
	Wallpaper Magazine, PhotoLondon shoots young talent into the limelight

L'Oeil de la Photograohie

a-i-gallery.com | @_ai_gallery | 44 (0)780 329 6583 | Registered address: 1 Tenter Ground, London, E1 7NH Incorporated as A-Side Ltd | Company no. 8699559 (England & Wales) | VAT 196 3171 87